Temple University
2013 - 14 Tuition Rate Schedule
By School/College

UNDERGRADUATE and GRADUATE:

College of Liberal Arts (includes School of Environmental Design)

Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

College of Education

Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

College of Education Program in Jamaica
Undergraduate (per three credit hours) **
Graduate (per three credit hours) **

School of Media and Communication
Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

* Upper division is defined as undergraduate students with a minimum of 60 earned credits, regardless of how obtained.

** See page 10 for the credit hour assessment of the University Services Fee

2013-14 2013-14
Pennsylvania Out-of-State
Residents Residents

13,406 23,432
14,096 24,122
517 834
14,006 24,032
14,696 24,722
538 855

745 1,043
13,406 23,432
14,096 24122
517 834
14,006 24,032
14,696 24,722
538 855

745 1,043

783 783

1,074 1,074
14,006 24,032
14,696 24,722

541 858



Temple University
2013 - 14 Tuition Rate Schedule
By School/College

School of Media and Communication (continued)
Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

Center for the Arts

(Tyler School of Art, Boyer College of Music and Dance and Division of Film, Media Arts, and Theater)

Tyler School of Art
Fine Arts

Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

Architecture

Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

2013-14 2013-14
Pennsylvania Out-of-State
Residents Residents
$ 14,606 $ 24,632

15,296 25,322

562 879

$ 785 $ 1,083
$ 18,176 $ 29,716
18,866 30,406

583 898

$ 18,776 $ 30,316
19,466 31,006

604 919

$ 861 S 1,177
$ 15,432 $ 25914
16,122 26,604

567 884

$ 16,032 $ 26,514
16,722 27,204

588 905

$ 817 $ 1,115

* Upper division is defined as undergraduate students with a minimum of 60 earned credits, regardless of how obtained.

** See page 10 for the credit hour assessment of the University Services Fee
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Temple University
2013 - 14 Tuition Rate Schedule
By School/College

Tyler School of Art (continued)
Art History and Art / Art Education

Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

Boyer College of Music and Dance
Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

Division of Theater, Film and Media Arts
Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

* Upper division is defined as undergraduate students with a minimum of 60 earned credits, regardless of how obtained.

** See page 10 for the credit hour assessment of the University Services Fee
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2013-14 2013-14
Pennsylvania Out-of-State
Residents Residents
13,406 23,432
14,096 24,122
517 834
14,006 24,032
14,696 24,722
538 855
745 1,043
15,252 26,088
15,942 26,778
579 894
15,852 26,688
16,542 27,378
600 915
831 1,128
14,006 24,032
14,696 24,722
541 858
14,606 24,632
15,296 25,322
562 879
785 1,083



Temple University
2013 - 14 Tuition Rate Schedule
By School/College

Fox School of Business and Management

Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Master of Business Administration
Graduate (per credit hour) students are assessed a Program fee of $750

Master of Science and PhD Program
Graduate (per credit hour) students are assessed a Program fee of $750

Master of Accountancy
Graduate (per credit hour) students are assessed a Program fee of $750

Online MBA
Graduate (per credit hour)

Executive Master of Business Administration
Class of 2014
Class of 2015 (per credit hour)

International Master of Business Administration

Total Cost of Program

There are additional costs for housing and airfare related to the
program

International Master of Business Administration-Master of Science
Total Cost of Program

There are additional costs for housing and airfare related to the
program

IT Auditing and Cyber Security
Graduate (per credit hour)

Online BBA
Undergraduate (per credit hour)

2013-14
Pennsylvania
Residents

2013-14
Out-of-State
Residents

17,484
18,174
674

18,084
18,774
695

1,017

1,017

1,000

1,296

41,750
1,772

57,500

72,385

1,000

690

* Upper division is defined as undergraduate students with a minimum of 60 earned credits, regardless of how obtained.

** See page 10 for the credit hour assessment of the University Services Fee
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30,712
31,402
1,091

31,312
32,002
1,112

1,451

1,451

1,000

1,296

41,750
1,772

57,500

72,385

1,000

690



Temple University
2013 - 14 Tuition Rate Schedule
By School/College

Fox School of Business and Management (continued)

Professional Finance Masters Suite
Graduate (per credit hour)

Business Certificate in Health
Graduate (per credit hour)

Master of Risk Management and Insurance
Graduate (per credit hour)

Executive Doctor of Business Administration Program
Graduate (per credit hour)

College of Engineering

Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

College of Health Professions and Social Work

Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

2013-14 2013-14
Pennsylvania Out-of-State
Residents Residents
$ 1,050 $ 1,050
$ 687 $ 961
$ 1,050 $ 1,050
$ 2315 $ 2,315
$ 15588  §$ 25,560

16,278 26,250

589 902

$ 16,188 $ 26,160
16,878 26,850

610 923

$ 853 $ 1,150
$ 16,110 § 27,462
16,800 28,152

602 953

$ 16,710 $ 28,062
17,400 28,752

623 974

$ 73 1,083

* Upper division is defined as undergraduate students with a minimum of 60 earned credits, regardless of how obtained.

** See page 10 for the credit hour assessment of the University Services Fee



Temple University
2013 - 14 Tuition Rate Schedule
By School/College

College of Health Professions and Social Work( continued)

Occupational Therapy
Full-time
Full-time including University University services fee
Graduate (per credit hour) **

Physical Therapy
Graduate (per credit hour)**

Social Work

Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

College of Science & Technology

Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

2013-14 2013-14
Pennsylvania Out-of-State
Residents Residents
25,926 34,484
26,616 35174
771 1,083
771 1,033
13,406 23,432
14,096 24,122
517 834
14,006 24,032
14,696 24,722
538 855
745 1,043
15,046 25,054
15,736 25,744
579 894
15,646 25,654
16,336 26,344
600 915
831 1,128

* Upper division is defined as undergraduate students with a minimum of 60 earned credits, regardless of how obtained.

** See page 10 for the credit hour assessment of the University Services Fee
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Temple University
2013 - 14 Tuition Rate Schedule
By School/College

School of Tourism & Hospitality Management

Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

University Studies

Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Non-Matriculated Students (Continuing Studies)

Undergraduate:
Lower Division:
Fulltime Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Upper Division:*
Full-time Undergraduate
Full-time Undergraduate including University services fee
Part-time Undergraduate (per credit hour) **

Graduate:
Graduate (per credit hour) **

* Upper division is defined as undergraduate students with a minimum of 60 earned credits, regardless of how obtained.

** See page 10 for the credit hour assessment of the University Services Fee

2013-14 2013-14
Pennsylvania Out-of-State
Residents Residents

17,484 30,712
18,174 31,402
674 1,091
18,084 31,312
18,774 32,002
695 1,112

1,017 1,451
13,406 23,432
14,096 24122
517 834
14,006 24,032
14,696 24,722
538 855
13,406 23,432
14,096 24,122
517 834
14,006 24,032
14,696 24,722
538 855

745 1,043



Temple University
2013 - 14 Tuition Rate Schedule
By School/College

2013-14 2013-14
Pennsylvania Out-of-State
Residents Residents
PROFESSIONAL:
School of Dentistry
Full-time $ 47,386 $ 55,350
Full-time including University services fee 48,076 56,040
Graduate (per credit hour) ** 693 958
Advanced DMD Program
Full-time $ 60,000 $ 60,000
Full-time including University services fee 60,690 60,690
Advanced Standing Doctor of the Medicine of Dentistry
Program for Faculty who are Graduates of Non-US/Canadian
Dental Schools
Per semester/per credit hour $ 899 § 899
Beasley School of Law
Full-time - Day Juris Doctor $ 19,722 § 33,040
Full-time - Day Juris Doctor including University services fee 20,412 33,730
Full-time - Evening Juris Doctor ** 15,778 26,438
Part-Time Juris Doctor - per credit hour ** 763 1,350
In addition to any University wide fees, Juris Doctor students,
full- and part-time, are assessed a Student Bar Association fee of $50
S.J.D. Program
Part-Time - per credit hour ** 741 1,311
International Masters of Law (LL.M)
Full-time $ 24,828 $ 24,828
Full-time including University services fee 25,518 25,518
Part-time - per credit hour 1,158 1,158
Master of Law in Trial Advocacy ( LL.M)
Full-time $ 20,858 $ 20,858
Graduate Tax Program
Part-time - per credit hour ** $ 748§ 964
Summer Abroad: Rome
Tuition $ 3,350 $ 3,350
Including an assessed $300 Program fee 3,650 3,650

* Upper division is defined as undergraduate students with a minimum of 60 earned credits, regardless of how obtained.
** See page 10 for the credit hour assessment of the University Services Fee
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Temple University
2013 - 14 Tuition Rate Schedule
By School/College

2013-14 2013-14
Pennsylvania Out-of-State
Residents Residents

Beasley School of Law (continued)

Law: Temple Summer Professional Experience Curriculum (T-Spec)

Tuition $ 2,825 $ 2,825

Including an assessed $300 Program fee 3,125 3,125

Law Summer Washington DC

Tuition $ 3,450 $ 3,450

Including an assessed $300 Program fee 3,750 3,750

Temple - China (15 months tuition) $ 22880 9§ 22,880
School of Pharmacy

Doctor of Pharmacy

Full-time $ 29,106 $ 34,444

Full-time including University services fee 29,796 35,134

Part-time - per credit hour ** 791 996

All Pharmacy Graduate (including M.S. in Quality Assurance)

Per Credit Hour ** $ 1,001 $ 1,267
School of Podiatric Medicine

Full-time $ 34,528 $ 36,074

Full-time including University services fee 35,218 36,764
School of Medicine

Full-time $ 43,654 $ 53,468

Full-time including University services fee 44,344 54,158

Graduate (per credit hour) ** 625 912

Saint Luke's Regional Campus

Full-time $ 43,654 $ 53,468

Full-time including University services fee 44,344 54,158

* Upper division is defined as undergraduate students with a minimum of 60 earned credits, regardless of how obtained.
** See page 10 for the credit hour assessment of the University Services Fee
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Temple University
2013 - 14 Tuition Rate Schedule

University Services Fee

All students are assessed the non-refundable University Services Fee every semester. The University
Services fee is a single, comprehensive fee that helps fund a number of university services, including:

= Funding for state-of-the art computer equipment and technologies to provide support for the students'
academic experiences, including e-mail access and modern lab facilities;

= Access to all student activities, events and recreational facilities;
= Expansion and maintenance of recreational and academic facilities to enhance and improve student life;
= Availability of basic student health and treatment services provided by nurses and physicians on campus.

The fee structure for the fall and spring semesters is:

9+ credits $345
5.0 to 8.9 credits $249
1.0 to 4.9 credits $122

The fee structure for each summer session is:

9+ credits $173
5.0 to 8.9 credits $132
1.0 to 4.9 credits §77

* Upper division is defined as undergraduate students with a minimum of 60 earned credits, regardless of how obtained.
** See page 10 for the credit hour assessment of the University Services Fee
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